

FILED

FEB - 5 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30917-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DEWITT A. HARRELSON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

30917-7-III

FEB - 5 2013

COURT OF APPEALS

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DEWITT A. HARRELSON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....3

 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED
 ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO ALLOW
 NEGATIVE CHARACTER EVIDENCE UNDER
 THE GUISE OF SUBSTANTIVE DEFENSE
 TESTIMONY3

 B. THE FAILURE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL TO
 OBJECT TO THE ADMISSION OF THE
 VIDEOTAPE OF A.B.’S INTERVIEW, PRECLUDES
 RAISING THAT ISSUE ON APPEAL.....6

 C. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN THE ADMISSION
 OF MS. HALL’S TESTIMONY9

 D. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN THE CROSS–
 EXAMINATION OF THE DEFENDANT12

 E. THE CUMULATIVE ERROR DOCTRINE HAS
 NO APPLICATION IN THIS CASE15

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

CITY OF BELLEVUE V. KRAVIK, 69 Wn. App. 735, 850 P.2d 559 (1993).....	6
IN RE MORRIS, -- Wn.2d --, 288 P.3d 1140 (2012).....	8
LEWIS V. SIMPSON TIMBER CO., 145 Wn. App. 302, 189 P.3d 178 (2008).....	6
STATE V. BOWERMAN, 115 Wn.2d 794, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	7
STATE V. COE, 101 Wn.2d 772, 684 P.2d 668 (1984).....	3
STATE V. HUDLOW, 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	4
STATE V. KOLESNIK, 146 Wn. App. 790, 192 P.3d 937 (2008).....	8
STATE V. LAUREANO, 101 Wn.2d 745, 682 P.2d 889 (1984) <i>overruled on other grounds</i> <i>State v. Brown</i> , 111 Wn.2d 124, 761 P.2d 588 (1988).....	3
STATE V. MAUPIN, 128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996).....	4
STATE V. McDONALD, 138 Wn.2d 680, 981 P.2d 443 (1999).....	3, 6
STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	7
STATE V. ORTIZ, 119 Wn.2d 294, 831 P.2d 1060, (1992).....	3

STATE V. POWELL, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	3
STATE V. RIVERS, 129 Wn.2d 697, 921 P.2d 95 (1996).....	3
STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	7
STATE V. WILSON, 60 Wn. App. 887, 808 P.2d 754 (1991).....	3

SUPREME COURT CASES

STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	7, 8
--	------

STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.010(2).....	4, 5
RCW 9A.44.083.....	4

COURT RULES

ER 404(b).....	5
ER 608	5
ER 609	5
ER 801(d)(1)(ii).....	8
